

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1885.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

A U G U S T A : sprague & son, printers to the state. 1885.

RESOLVES

.

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1885.

.

ц.

÷

TOWN OF LITTLETON-MAINE GENERAL HOSPITAL.

Chapter 198.

Resolve in favor of the town of Littleton.

Town of Littleton, in favor of.

Resolved, That the secretary of state be directed to furnish to the town of Littleton the following books: volumes one, two, three, four, five, six, seven, eight, ten, eleven, twelve, fourteen, seventeen, nineteen, twenty-four, twentyfive, twenty-six, twenty-seven, twenty-eight, twenty-nine, thirty, thirty-one, thirty-eight, thirty-nine, forty-three, fortyfour, forty-six, forty-nine, fifty, fifty-four, fifty-five, sixtyeight and sixty-nine of the Maine Reports, so far as the same or any part thereof can be furnished without injury to the state, to replace volumes belonging to said town destroyed by fire.

Approved March 3, 1885.

Chapter 199.

Resolves making appropriations in favor of the Maine General Hospital for the years eighteen hundred and eighty-five, and eighteen hundred and eighty-six.

Resolved, That the sum of ten thousand dollars be and hereby is appropriated toward defraying the expenses of the Maine General Hospital for the year ending December thirtyone, eighteen hundred and eighty-five, and the year ending December thirty-one, eighteen hundred and eighty-six; and that the governor be and hereby is authorized to draw his warrant quarterly, commencing March thirty-one, eighteen hundred and eighty-five, for the sum of twelve hundred and fifty dollars, for the above purpose.

Resolved, That the further sum of two thousand five hundred dollars be and hereby is appropriated to aid in the completion of the amphitheater for the Maine General Hospital, and that the governor be and hereby is authorized to draw his warrant for said sum of two thousand five hundred dollars, at any time after the approval of this resolve.

Approved March 3, 1885.

Maine General Hospital, in favor of.

262

Снар. 198